樹脂外装メタライズドフィルムコンデンサ
Resin Coated Metallized Film Capacitors
FPS3 ＳＥＲＩＥＳ
電源 PFC 回路用、低振動音品 Miniature type for PFC , Low Vibratory sound
 基板上の面積が小さく、機器小型化設計に適しています。  FPS series is well-suited for Miniaturization of equipment.
 低振動音  Low Vibratory sound
 誘電体にメタライズドポリプロピレンフィルムを用いた、無誘導
巻構造

Ａ
ma
Ｂ
max
Ｌ
max
Ｐ
±
0.75
φｄ
FPS22W474K3R
450
0.47
±10
 5.5 14.0 12.5 10.0 0.6 13.7 500
FPS22W684K3P10R 0.68  6.5 15.8 12.5 10.0 0.6 19.8 500
FPS22W684K3R 0.68  5.8 12.0 18.0 15.0 0.8 11.1 500
FPS22W105K3P10R 1.0  8.0 17.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 29.2 No taping
FPS22W105K3R 1.0  7.0 13.0 18.0 15.0 0.8 16.4 400
FPS22W155K3R 1.5  9.0 15.4 18.0 15.0 0.8 24.6 300
FPS22W225K3R 2.2 10.8 17.2 18.0 15.0 0.8 36.0 No taping
   IEC60384-1 4.38 項 耐炎性ｶﾃｺﾞﾘｰ B 対応可能
     Sub-clause 4.38 of IEC 60384-1  Category of flammability “B” compliant
     ｶﾃｺﾞﾘｰ B 対象定格   Target ratings of Category B （体積 Volume ＞ 1750mm3）
Part cord

Ａ
ma
Ｂ
max
Ｌ
max
Ｐ
±
0.75
φｄ
FPS22W155K3D
450
1.5
±10
 9.0 15.4 18.0 15.0 0.8 24.6 300
FPS22W225K3D 2.2 10.8 17.2 18.0 15.0 0.8 36.0 No taping
           D: Needle flame test proof type
最大使用電圧と温度 Maximum operating voltage at operating temperature